RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ADOPTING A MID-YEAR BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR FY 2023-2024; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on September 18, 2023, the City Commission conducted a hearing and adopted the FY 2023-2024 budget in the amount of \$252,048,018 by fund and by major category; and

WHEREAS, mid-year budget amendments in the General Fund, the Internal Improvements Fund, the Affordable Housing Fund, and the Community Development Office have become necessary to realize additional revenue and proposed expenditures for the City of Key West;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the mid-year budget amendments listed on Exhibit A for FY 2023-2024 are approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____ day of __April__ 2024.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission on <u>April</u>, 2024.

Filed with the Clerk April , 2024.

Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Lissette Carey	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2